

CS NO.567/20

VINOD KUMAR @ VINOD CHAUDHARY
Vs.
SH. AJENDER TOMAR

07.09.2022

Present : Mr. Sandeep Garg, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along-with the plaintiff.

Mr. Akash Saini, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant
though proceeded ex-parte. The same be taken on
record.

Ex-parte evidence by way of an affidavit of PW1
filed. Copy supplied. The same be taken on
record.

Put up for PE on **02.02.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.09.2022