

CS 567/20
VINOD KUMAR @ VINOD CHAUDHARY
Vs.
SH AJENDER TOMAR

02.02.2023

Present : Mr. Jatin Kumar, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Akash Saini, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The matter is fixed for ex-parte evidence today.

However, at this stage, counsel for the defendant submits that he has moved an application U/O IX Rule 7 CPC for setting aside the order of this Court and supplied the copy of the same to counsel for plaintiff. However, perusal of the record shows that no such application has been filed on record.

In these circumstances, the defendant is at liberty to move appropriate application. Copy already supplied.

At request, put up for further proceedings/ PE on
03.08.2023.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.02.2023